financial effects that the above transaction took place as at
28 February 2010 for the statement of financial position and for the period
1 March 2009 to 28 February 2010 for the statement of comprehensive income.
The directors of Santova are responsible for the preparation of the
financial effects:
   1   2   3   4
   Before   Acquisition   Proforma
   acquisition   of   after
   audited   Aviocean   acquisition
   twelve months   unaudited   unaudited
   to   twelve twelve months
   28 February  months to 28   to 28   Percentage
   2010 February 2010 February 2010   change
Weighted average
number of shares
(000's shares)   1 231 457   187 500   1 418 957   15,23
Diluted weighted
average number of
shares (000's
shares)   1 291 038   187 500   1 478 538   14,52
Shares for net
asset value
calculation
(000's shares)   1 216 328   187 500   1 403 828   15,42
Performance per
ordinary share
Basic earnings per
share (cents)   0,30   0,32   0,62   105,94
Basic headline
earnings per
share (cents)   0,31   0,32   0.63   103,11
Diluted earnings
per share (cents)   0,29   0,31   0,60   107,21
Diluted
headline earnings
per share (cents)   0,29   0,31   0,60   104,36
Net asset value
per share
(cents)   6,60   (0,55)   6,05   (8,30)
Tangible net
asset value
per share (cents)   3,35   (1,70)   1,65   (50,69)

Column notes:
1.  This column represents the "before" financial information, which has
   been extracted, without adjustment, from the published audited abridged
   group results of Santova for the twelve months ended 28 February 2010.
2.  This column reflects the effects of the acquisition of Aviocean. The
   information has been extracted, with due diligence agreed adjustments,
   from the year end draft annual financial statements of Aviocean for the
   twelve months ended 28 February 2010, as the audit is not complete as